

PERMANENT MISSION OF NORWAY

REVISED NV. 29/2020

The Permanent Mission of Norway to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the Secretariat of the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights (CESCR) and has the honour to present the Norwegian Delegation to the examination of Norway which will take place on 25 and 26 February 2020.

Head of delegation:

Mr Hans Brattskar, Ambassador, Norway's Permanent Mission to the UN in Geneva

Delegates:

Ms Claire **Hubert**, Deputy Director, Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs Ms Maria B. **Espinoza**, Special Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Children and Families Ms Thea Bull **Skarstein**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Culture Mr Sean **Lobo**, First Secretary, Norway's Permanent Mission to the UN in Geneva Mr Jonas **Uchermann**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Health and Care Services Mr Finn Ola **Jølstad**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs Mr Ole Magnus **Drægni**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Local Government and Modernization Mr Haakon **Vinje**, Senior Adviser, Norwegian Ministry of Culture Ms Guri Brockmann **Skoklefald**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Education and Research Ms Linda **Drazdiak**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Justice Ms Gunhild **Bolstad**, Senior Advisor, Norwegian Ministry of Justice Ms Hilde Bautz-Holter **Geving**, Senior Analyst, Norwegian Ministry of Children and Families Ms Helene **Opsal**, Foreign Service Trainee, Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs Mr Johannes **Thorsteinsson**, Intern, Norway's Permanent Mission to the UN in Geneva

The Permanent Mission of Norway to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the Secretariat of the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights (CESCR)



Geneva



NV. 33/2020

The Permanent Mission of Norway to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the Secretariat of the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights (CESCR) and has the honour to present an additional delegate to the examination of Norway which will take place on 25 and 26 February 2020:

Ms Elisabeth Andvig, Adviser, Norway's Permanent Mission to the UN in Geneva

The Permanent Mission of Norway to the United Nations Office and other International Organisations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the Secretariat of the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 13.02.2020

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights (CESCR)

<u>Geneva</u>